dn-6937:b • 06/09/09 — Page 1 of 2
FAPT-851(A)
Acclimate Plus™ Multi-Sensor
Low-Profile Intelligent Detector
Intelligent/Addressable Devices
dn-6937:b • H-111
General
The Notifier FAPT-851(A) Acclimate Plus™ detector is an intel-

• Lloyd’s Register: 02/60007 (NFS-640)
• Maryland State Fire Marshal: Permit # 2122
Ordering Information
NOTE: “A” suffix indicates ULC Listed model.
FAPT-851:  Low-profile intelligent multi-sensor detector. Must
be mounted to one of the bases listed below.
FAPT-851A:  Same as FAPT-851 but with ULC Listing.
INTELLIGENT BASES
B501:  Flangeless mounting base. 4.1" (10.4 cm) diameter.
B501A:  Flangeless mounting base, ULC Listed.
B501BP:  Flangeless mounting base, ULC Listed.
B710LP:  Flanged mounting base. 6.1" (15.5 cm) diameter
B710LPA: Flanged mounting base, ULC Listed.
B710LPBP:  Flanged mounting base.
B501BH-2: Plug-in System Sensor standard sounder detec-tor
base, steady tone. Includes B501 base.
B501BHT-2: Plug-in System Sensor temporal tone sounder
base.
B501BHA: Plug-in System Sensor standard sounder detec-tor
base, steady tone, with ULC Listing. Includes B501 base.
B501BHTA: Plug-in System Sensor temporal tone sounder
base, with ULC listing.
B224RB: Relay base Screw terminals: up to 14 AWG (2.0
mm²). Relay type:  Form-C. Rating:  2.0 A @ 30 VDC resistive;
0.3 A @ 110 VDC inductive; 1.0 A @ 30 VDC inductive.
Dimensions: 6.2" (15.748 cm) x 1.2" (3.048 cm)..
B224RBA: Relay base, ULC Listed.
B224BI: Isolator base. Dimensions: 6.2" (15.748 cm) x 1.2"
(3.048 cm). Maximum: 25 devices between isolator bases.
B224BIA: Isolator base, ULC Listed.
ACCESSORIES:
F110:  Retrofit replacement flange for older high profile bases.
Converts bases for use with FlashScan® detectors.
RA400Z(A):  Remote LED annunciator. 3 – 32 VDC. Fits U.S.
single-gang electrical box. Supported by B710LPBP(A) and
B501(A) bases only.
SMK400E:  Surface mounting kit provides for entry of surface
wiring conduit. For use with B501(A) base only.
RMK400:  Recessed mounting kit. For use with B501(A) base
only.
SMB600:  Surface mounting kit for use with B710LPBP(A).
BCK-200B:  Black detector covers, box of 10.
M02-04-00:  Test magnet.
M02-09-00:  Test magnet with telescope stick.
XR2B:  Detector removal tool. Allows installation and/or
removal of FlashScan® Series detector heads from base in
high ceiling installations.
T55-127-010:  Detector removal tool without pole.
XP-4:  Extension pole for XR2B. Comes in three 5-ft. sections.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false